

Impax continues to build its North American team

October 17, 2016, Impax Asset Management announces the appointment of Leah Fuhlbrugge to support Impax's rapidly growing North American client base out of its New York office.

Leah has worked for Russell Investments since December 2014, as a Portfolio Analyst in the Multi-Asset Solutions Team. She was also a key member of Russell's Global Sustainability Committee, working on strategies to develop and build new sustainable and responsible investment offerings. From 2008 – 2011 she worked for Renaissance Capital as an Equity Research Analyst.

David Richardson, Global Head of Marketing & Client Service commented:

"We welcome Leah to the growing Impax team. She brings over a decade of analytical experience in global listed equity markets, and a passion for sustainability and the expanding investment opportunities within the environmental markets in which Impax invests.

Impax continues to experience strong growth in North American markets, which now account for over 50 per cent of new assets and almost 20 per cent of Impax's total assets under management and advice. This growth has been driven primarily by institutional demand for investment portfolios that are positioned to benefit from the global shift to a more sustainable economy. Over the last year we have witnessed unprecedented levels of commitments from new clients and have a healthy pipeline of prospective investors."

Leah holds a Bachelor of Science in Mathematics & Finance from Sacred Heart University, Connecticut and is currently completing her Masters of Science, Sustainability Management at Columbia University, New York. She is also a Chartered Financial Analyst.

Enquiries:

Impax Asset Management

David Richardson Global Head of Marketing & Client Service Tel: + 203 869 012 d.richardson@impaxam.com

US PR Agency: Prosek Partners Alison McIntyre Tel: 212 279 3115 a.mcintyre@prosek.com

Notes to Editors - About Impax Asset Management

Impax Asset Management is a leading investment firm, managing or advising on approximately \$5.8 bn¹ primarily for institutional clients through both listed and private equity strategies.

The Company's investments are based on the strong conviction that population dynamics, resource scarcity, inadequate infrastructure and environmental constraints will profoundly shape global markets,



creating investment risks and opportunities. Impax expects that these trends, reflecting the transition towards a more sustainable global economy, will drive earnings growth for well-positioned companies. Impax's proprietary investment framework identifies and calibrates the rising risks and expanding opportunities from this transition, and guides the search for investments that will deliver long term outperformance.

¹As of 30 September 2016

Please note that the information provided and links from it should not be relied upon for investment purposes. For further information please visit <u>www.impaxam.com</u>. Please note that not all of the funds, products or services described on this website are available in all jurisdictions, in particular, to US or Hong Kong residents unless specified otherwise.

Impax Asset Management Limited is registered in England & Wales, number 03583839. Impax Asset Management (AIFM) Limited is registered in England & Wales, number 08819010. Both companies are authorised and regulated by the UK Financial Conduct Authority and registered investment advisers with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Both companies are wholly owned subsidiaries of Impax Asset Management Group plc. Impax Asset Management Group plc is registered in England & Wales, number 03262305.